

Maui Sunday Market "Luck be on Maui Tonight" Contest Rules and Regulations Hawaiian Airlines, Inc. Maui to Las Vegas Inaugural December 15, 2019

- **ELIGIBILITY:** The contest winner of the prize package at the Maui Sunday Market Drawing ("Drawing") must be an individual 18 years or older at time of drawing. Winner must be present in the state of Hawaii at the time of entry drawing. It is not necessary to be a resident of the state of Hawaii, but one must be physically present in Maui, Hawaii at the time of entry drawing. Only one (1) individual may be identified as an entry. All federal, state and local laws and regulations apply. Entry form may be submitted on Sunday, December 15, 2019 between 4pm-6pm at the Maui Sunday Market designated area. An entry form will be drawn with full name, address, phone and email to claim the prize. Questions concerning ticket confirmation number(s) should be directed to Event Coordinator of the Maui Sunday Market, at the address listed below. By entering the Drawing, the entry purchaser acknowledges that he or she is aware of, and agrees to abide by, the Drawing's rules and regulations.
- Complete and legible contact information, including full name, address, and telephone number, must be provided to the Administrator by each prize winner. Failure or refusal to do so will disqualify the drawn ticket for the prize award and a new ticket will be drawn to replace the disqualified ticket. This information is required for prize award and tax purposes. Any information provided on the tickets will not be sold or given to any party.
- The following individuals are not eligible to participate in the Drawing: (a) Board members of Maui Food Technology Center Inc.; and (b) Planning Committee members of the Maui Sunday Market. The above list of exclusions (items a, b, c) also applies to immediate family members residing in the same household. Immediate family is defined as spouses, domestic partners, parents, children, spouses of children, and domestic partners of children. (c) Hawaiian Airlines Employees



- **DRAWINGS:** Entry forms will be provided at the Maui Sunday Market. The draw date is December 15, 2019 (the "Draw"). Entry forms will be available between 4:00pm-6:00pm. The odds of winning are dependent upon the final number of entries. One entry per person. The Draw will be conducted at approximately 6:00 pm. In the Drawing, there is no possibility of a tie.
- The Draw will be conducted under the supervision of the Event Coordinator. All time references are Hawaii Standard Time and are approximate.

TWO PRIZES TO BE AWARDED:

- Each Las Vegas trip prize's air component will be awarded as a Hawaiian Airlines E-Tickets ("E-Ticket") for flights departing on HA32 on Sunday, December 15, 2019 and returning on HA31 on Thursday, December 19, 2019, Main Cabin, nonrefundable, roundtrip tickets from Maui, Hawaii to Las Vegas, Nevada.
- The ground component of the Las Vegas trip Prize will be awarded by the Las Vegas Convention and Visitors Authority and booked for three (3) nights, four (4) days accommodation at the Golden Nugget. All hotel accommodations will be booked for check-in, Sunday, December 15, 2019, and check out on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Avis Car Rental will also provide ground transportation for dates Monday, December 16, 2019 – Thursday, December 19, 2019.
- Prize package are based on dates booked, and any additional changes or deviations will be subject to fees and costs are the responsibility of the prize winner.
- PRIZE AWARDS: Advance reservations will be secured for Sunday, December 15, 2019 returning Thursday, December 19, 2019 and required to use and redeem all components of the Prizes. The Air Prize will be redeemed for air travel on Hawaiian Airlines, roundtrip between Maui, Hawaii and Las Vegas, Nevada on flights HA32 and HA31. The E-ticket will cover the ticket price plus related taxes and security fees. Winner will be booked after 6:00pm HST on Sunday, December 15, 2019, on HA32 departing Maui at 8:50pm arriving in Las Vegas at 4:30am on Monday, December 16. All TSA information must be provided to the Administrator. The prize cannot be replaced by Maui Food Technology Center Inc dba Maui Sunday Market, if winner chooses not to redeem prize for dates of travel, if lost or stolen.



All Prizes are subject to Award Terms and Conditions shown below.

AWARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Award recipients must be at least 18 years of age to claim prize, as required by Hawaii State Law.
- · Winner must be present to win and available to leave on Sunday, December 15, 2019.
- Each Las Vegas trip prize's air component will be awarded as a Hawaiian Airlines E-Tickets ("E-Ticket") for flights departing on HA32 on Sunday, December 15, 2019 and returning on HA31 on Thursday, December 19, 2019, Main Cabin, nonrefundable, roundtrip tickets from Maui, Hawaii to Las Vegas, Nevada.
- The ground component of the Las Vegas trip Prize will be awarded by the Las Vegas Convention and Visitors Authority and booked for three (3) nights, four (4) days accommodation TBA All hotel accommodations will be booked for check-in, Sunday, December 15, 2019, and check out on Thursday, December 19, 2019
- Prize package are based on dates booked, and any additional changes or deviations will be subject to fees and costs are the responsibility of the prize winner.
- The Prize winner is responsible for all state and local taxes associated with the redemption of the nights at the Las Vegas Hotel.
- · Ground transportation and/or car rental IS INCLUDED.
- **NOTIFICATION OF WINNERS.** All winners will be notified by the Administrator of the requisite procedure to claim the Prize via stage announcement on Sunday, December 15, 2019 after 6:00pm HST.
- The name of the winners will be published on the Maui Sunday Market, Inc. website at www.mauisundaymarket.com within seven (7) days of the winner's notification. If a selected winner is unable to redeem prize based on travel requirement or does not claim the Prize at the specified time of the prize drawing, the prize will be redrawn from the remaining tickets. This procedure will continue until the prize is awarded.



- WAIVER / LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY Entry forms submitted, by participating (and the winner, by accepting the Prize) release Maui Food Technology Center Inc. dba Maui Sunday Market, Hawaiian Airlines, Inc., the Las Vegas Convention and Tourism Authority, County of Maui, Golden Nugget, Avis Rent A Car System, LLC, any affiliated agencies and sponsors of the Maui Sunday Market, and any and all officers, directors, elected officials, agents, subcontractors, employees, and volunteers from any and all liability with respect to participation in the promotion, possession, use and distribution of the Prize awarded.
- ADMINISTRATOR: Maui Food Technology Center Inc. dba Maui Sunday Market, P.O. Box 901452 Kula, Hawaii 96790. Ph # 888-948-6382 Email: info@mauifoodtechnology.org
- TAXES AND IRS RULES: The winner shall be responsible for any and all federal, state and local income or excise taxes, fees, assessments and like charges associated with the prize. Federal and state withholding laws are subject to change without notice. The withholding laws in effect at the time prizes are claimed will be followed. The IRS has taken the position that amounts paid for chances to participate in raffles, lotteries or similar programs are not gifts and, therefore, the price of the entry does not qualify as a deductible charitable contribution. An IRS Form 1099 will be issued to the federal government for tax reporting purposes showing the fair market value of the Prize.